CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 7/25/2016

Surplus Vehicles and Equipment	
PREPARED BY: Doug Byde, Public Works Superintendent	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
DEPARTMENT: Public Works	In
ATTACHMENTS: Resolution declaring certain items to be surplus.	•
BUDGET CODE: 501186365.359000 (Fleet Replacement Fund)	AMOUNT: TBD

SUMMARY:

Fleet Services is requesting to surplus Vehicles and Equipment as shown on the attached resolution.

The surplus vehicles will be auctioned off at the next available opportunity and proceeds from the sales will be placed in the fleet services replacement fund.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends that Council Authorize the Mayor to sign Resolution No. _____, declaring items of personal property to be surplus and authorizing the sale or disposal thereof.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

Asset #	Year	Description	Serial #	Quantity
P116	2005	Ford Crown Victoria	2FAHP71W85X150785	1
P123	2007	Ford Crown Victoria	2FAHP71WX7X135952	1
P141	2006	Ford Crown Victoria	2FAHP71W96X140607	1
03644	1999	Summa Sign Pro T1400 Sign Cutter (54")	770107-10013	1
W-06	1994	Valve Actuator	4402	1
W-03	1996	Barrel Lift – Model M478	87853	1
W22	1990	Ariens Walk Behind Mower	NA	1
02269	2004	Wemco 25.5hp Pump	9311624-1	1
02270	2004	Wemco 25.5hp Pump	9311624-2	1
02271	2004	Wemco 25.5hp Pump	9311624-3	1
02253	1994	Milton Roy Chemical Pump	204637-2	1
02254	1994	Milton Roy Chemical Pump	204637-1	1

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner, which in the discretion of the Fleet and Facilities Manager nets the greatest amount to the City.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of

______2016.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

MAYOR

Attest:

City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney